RE(

09-20-2006



103309622

T

Our Ref.: 2018-1459

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
1 Yukinori MIGITAKA	31 3(3)					
2 Teruhiko IWASE	Name: DENSO CORPORATION Q					
3 Motoki TAKAHIRA	Internal Address:					
	Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho					
Additional manufactor and the state of the s						
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	<u> </u>					
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.					
1 <u> </u>	State/Country: Japan					
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 448-8661					
Execution Data: Associat 2, 7, and 9, 2006 reconstitution	A 11/2/2011 / 0 11 / 1 10 TX					
Execution Date: August 3, 7, and 8, 2006 respectively	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No					
Application number(s) or retest small su(s).	The state of the s					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	s application is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) unknown	B. Patent No(s).					
(1) difficient (2)	(1)					
(3)	(2) (3)					
Additional numbers at						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:					
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Four number of applications & patents involved.					
desirent should be married.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Name: Larry S. Nixon	Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140					
Internal Address:	Transfer to be only god to deposit decount #14-1140					
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any					
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which					
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter					
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.					
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statements and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy						
of the original document.						
Talace N'						
Larry S. Nixon	September 13, 2006					
7	nature Date					
Reg. No. 25,640						
Total number of pages including arigin	nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]					
1						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/15/2006 FMETEKI1 00000057 11520808 04 FC:8021 40.00 RP

1116290

Case No. :				
97193-US-JSJ/cy				

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

(Inv	entors)	Yukino	ri Migitaka					
-		Teruhi	ko lwase			-		
			Takahira					
					r (\$1.00) and other good and valuable			
			•		the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and			
/4	.i\	•	sign, transfer ar ORPORATION	id set over to	a corporation of Japan			
	signee) dress)			Aighi prof 440 C		_		
(Au	u1622)	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for						
					and possessions in the invention, and all			
					hich may be granted therefore, known as			
(Titl	e)	INDICATOR PANEL FOR INSTRUMENT AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE						
		SAME				_		
					on even date herewith an application for			
		patent in the Ui			on even date, then has executed on			
			or nas	aiready filed U.S.	application Serial No, on			
		The undersigne	ed acknowledge	s an obligation of	f assignment of this invention to said			
			time the invent					
					ments necessary in connection with the			
					ntinuing or divisional applications thereof an	d		
					plications as the Assignee may deem			
					be necessary in connection with claims or ial Property or similar agreements.			
provisic						_		
valid Ur		ersigned agree(s es patent to the		amirmative acts w	which may be necessary to obtain a grant of	а		
					Commissioner of Patents to issue any and al	A		
	Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has							
					and that he has (they have) not executed ar			
		any agreement i			and that he has they have, het exceeded as			
WIII 110t	-				NDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this			
assiann	nent anv	ersigned nereby further identifica	tion which may b	necessary or d	desirable in order to comply with the rules of	the		
United	assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S							
attorne	ys Nixon	& Vanderhye P.0	C. have represei	nted only ASSIGN	NEE and will continue to represent only			
	NEE with	respect to this ir	vention.					
	In witnes	ss whereof, exec	uted by the und	ersigned on the d	date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s	i).		
					Jukinori Migitaka			
Date _	lugus	t 3, 200b	Signature of i	nventor	Yukinori Migitaka			
	U	,						
_ /	/) -	A 5 7 -1	Cimpoture of	inventor	Veruhiko Iwase			
Date (lugus	7. 2006	Signature of	IIIVeritor	Teruhiko lwase			
	_ /				1 11 7 1 1.			
Date	Jugast	8.2006	Signature of	inventor	motopi Jakapira			
	- Ju-		_		Motoki Takahira			
						anguit		
	,	1 + 2	2006	Million and and but	Yoshitaka Jokimori	1		
Date	(lugust 3,	2000	witnessed by.	Osamu	- CHA		
	/	7 4 77	2/		Yoshitaka Jokimori Dendiko (Jwase Dsamo	Tra		
Date		legust 7.	2000	Witnessed by:	I some of the	<u> 4119</u>		
		Ingust 8.	1.06		Mat 1: al			
Date	G.	lugust.	1000	Witnessed by:	Jetoushi Inone			
					26	64637		

RECORDED: 09/14/2006

PATENT REEL: 018312 FRAME: 0556